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Headquarters, PO Box 3000r , 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County )Vexford. Ireland 

Xeanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 , 
Eastdt Chaislean Bhalle Sheain 

Mr. Larry Whelan 

Meath County Councll Contae Loch Garrnan. Eire , 
Senior Officer, Planning Section 

County Hall - ~ T +353 539160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa ie. * 
W w y v e p a  le 

tocall 1890 33 j 5  d9 

10 October 201 4 - .W0262-01 

, .  Waste Licence'Appllcation re: Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd-at .. Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. 
Meath, 

Dear Mr. Whelan, 

. .  
I refer to the waite licence applicatlon received from Kieman 
to a facility located at' Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, ,. 

An Environmental Impact. Statement (EIS) which was received by the ,Agency 

nd g, Ltd in ;elat1Oi1, 
Co. Meath, 

in 1 relation to .this application. The,.  application, EIS and associa 
ce, including the acknowle$geinents and: notifications ,referred to in Article 

15, are available to view on the- Agency's yebsite at www.epa.1e 

The Agenky'will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Repiations I 

and will write; in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, t o  advise them' 
of the Agency's proposed decision on the application. - 

In accordance with Article 22( l)(b) of the Waste Management (Licenslng)-Regulations, the 
Agency will write to inform you.of its proposed decision on the applicatlon in 

, 

, 

, 

I ,  

. , ~ 

, 

If you have-no comments to make in relation to this application, there is no qequirem 
f o r  you to reply to this letter. 

Yours sincerely 
I 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use. , , : I hI 

I .  



, .  
Mr. Gavin-McGuire 

Health Service Executive (Dublin North East) 
2nd Floor, Oak House 
Lime Tree Avenue, Millennium Park 
Naas, County Kildare 
Att. Mr Gavin McGuire 

tal Health Officer 

Environmental Pro;ection Agency 

Headquarters PO Box 3000 
Jopnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford Ireland 

. Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. tire' , 
T t353 539160600 ~ 

F +353 53 9160699 
E infooepa ie 
W wwwepa le 

LoCall 1890 i 3  55 99 
1 ., 

10 October 201 4 WO262-01 

Waste Licence Application re: Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. - 

Meath, 
, 

Dear Mr. McGuire, I 

I refer to the waste licence application received from Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd in relation , 

to a facility located at Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. Meath, 

An Environmental Impact, Statement (EIS) which was received by the. Bgency on 
10/10/2014 in -relation to this application: The application, EIS and associatecl ' 

correspondence, including the acknowledgements0 and notifications referred to in Article a i 

15, are available to view on the Agency'swebsite at www epa.ie 

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations 

of the Agency's proposed decision on the application. ', I I ,  

1 '  . 

! 
I 

I and will write, in due course, to each person-who makes such a submission, to advise them 
> 

In accordance witfi'Article 22( l)(b) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the , I 

Agency will write to' iiifonn you of its proposed decision on'the application in due. course , 

If you have'no comnients to tnake in relation to thi application, there is no reyiiiretnent 
f o r  you to reply to this letter. 1 

I 

Yours sincerely 

' Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use .. . 



Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate Secretary . County Wexlord, Ireland ~ 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Po!st 3000 
'>. Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheatn 2 . The Tailor's Hall Contae Locb Garman, Eire 

Back Lane T t353 53 9160600 

F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W w w e p a  ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

I 

I I ',' I 

Ai; Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 

~i 

Dublin 8 
. 1  

10 October 20 14 WO262-01 

Waste Licence Application re: Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill,' Co. 
1 . '  *, 

I Meath, I ,' - _  

Dear Secretary 

I refer to the waste licence application received from Kiernan Sand-& Gravel Ltd in relation 
to a facility located at Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Sumiiierhdl, Co. Meath, 

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) which was recelved by the Agency on 
10/10/201.4 . in relation& ,to this applicatjon. The I application, EIS and associated 
correspondence, including the ackiiowle merits. and notlficatlons +erred to 1; Article 
15, are available to,view on theAgency's I .  site at www epa.1e 

The Agency will have regard to any sub&sion made i n  accordance with'the Regulations 
and will write, in due course, to each person who makes . ,  such a submissioi1, to advise them 

+ .  f ,  = *.- , t 

_I 

1 1  I 

. 

of the Agency's proposed decision on the application. 
1 /  

In accordance with 'Article 22( I)(b) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Reg11 
Agency will write to inform you qf its proposed decision on appllcatlon L ,  due course 

t 1 ,  ,, 1 . . .  
If you have no comments to make in relation to this application, there is no requiremen 

,. f o r  you to reply to this letter. *, , 

1 - .  
Yours sincerely 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

3 +  



U 

I 

Headquarters PO Sox 3000 

Minister Simon Coveney, TD 
Depai-tment of Agriculture, Food and the Marine Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 

- Agriculture House 
Kildare Street T 1353 53 9160600 

F - t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
Wl wwwepa le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 I 

I 
.. " 5  

10 October 201 4 WO262-01 

I 
- . I  

I 

. .  Meath, , 
I 

Dear Mr. Coveney, TD, 

! -  i i  

, I refer to the waste licence application received from Kiemaii Sand & Gravel Ltd'in relation 
1 1  
: I  to a facility located at Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. Meath, 

t , *  , i  

An Environmental 'Impact -Statement (EIS) which was received by the Agency on 
10/10/2014 in relation to this application. ' The application, EIS and associated 

15, are available to yiew on the Agency's website at w\vw epa.ie 

The Agency will have regard to any hbmission made i i i  accordance with the Regulations 

of the Agency's. propo_sed decision 011 the application. 

correspondence, including the acknowledgements and notifications referred to in Article !~ 
i 

i~ 
. + .  1 ,  

and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them 

ce with Arti'cle 22( l)(b) of the Waste Mkageinent (Licensing) Regulations, the 

; I  
I 

1 I C  I 

I 
I . 

Agency will write to infonn you of its proposed decision on the application in due course 

If you have no comments to make in relation to this application, there is no requirement 
for  you to reply to this letter. 

- 
I 

I , a  

1 

, 
! 

I 
Yours sincerely 

1 

1 & - I  i A Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing &- Resource Use 

1 

I 

I . .  
! 

! 

- Programme Officer 

I 

i 
i 
1 
I 



-,, .,,,, ,".,,,."..~"~,,. "I.. ..," -......... ." ..... . .. ., , ' 

I .  . .  ' 

. MI-. Mark Griffin . ,  

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 

I I  , County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Eosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Ehaile Sheain 
Conrae Loch Garman, Eire 

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 Dublin 2 I E info@epa le 

W w w e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 , , 

Secretary, General 

29-3 1 Adelaide Road 

Attn: Mr Gnffiii 

Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 

10 October 2014 WO262-01 , i  

Waste Licence Application re: Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill. Co. 
Meath, 

Dear Mr. ,Griffin, 8 "  \ I  

- 1  - 1  r, I 

I refer to the waste licence application received from Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd in  relation 
to a facilit'y located at KieinaiYSand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Suminerhlll*. Co. Meath, 

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) which was receive$ by the Agency on 
10/10/2014 in relation to this application. The application, EIS and associated 
correspondence; including, th? acknowledgqments and notifications . I  rreferred to in A 

. <  . .  r *  

I .  
I .  - .  

' 4. 

15, are available to view on the Agency.sr<vebsite at www epa ie 

and. will write,, in due course, to each person who makes such a , *  submission, to advise them * /  . 

, , -  1 

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance 

of the ,Agency's proposed decision on the applfcation. ' 

In accordance with A,rticle 22( l)(b) of,the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the 
Agency will write to inform you of its proposed decision on the applicatiop in 1 ,  due'course 

If you have no comments to make in relation to this application, there is no requirement 
for  yozi to reply to this letter. 

the Regulations 

, 

.. 
i, Yours sincerely 

, 
L . e ,  J 

. z <  -' I I ( . > I '  ' *  . T C  

' AnnKehoe 
programme '0 ffi c e r 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 



Agency 
ceIrnrh9o 1 

Headquarter: PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 

Dept of Environment. Community 6: Local Goveniinent County Wetlord Ireland , 
Newtown Road Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 

Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheatn I 

Wexford Ttae Loch Garrnan. h e  , 

+353 53 9160600 ' 
F +353 53 9160699, 
E info@epa le 

W b w e p a  le 

10 October 201 4 WO262-01 LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Waste Licence Application re: Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. 
Meath, 

. 

- -  j I ? I  L 

- ,  I '  

I Dear Sir/Madam, 

I refer to the waste licence application received from Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd in relation 
to a facility located at Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, CO Meath, 

An Environmental Impact Statement. (EIS) which was received by the Agency on 
1011 0/2014 in relation to this application. The application, EIS and associated 
correspondence, including the acknowledgements and notifications referred to in Article 

1 ,  

15, are available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie I .  t 

i f  
1 .  

1 ,  4 . '  . , .  

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with.the Regulations 
and will  write, in duc course, to each-person who"makes such a submissioi;, to advise them 
of the Agency's proposed decision on the application. 

In accordance with Article 22( l)(b) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the 
Agency will write to infonn you of its prdposed decision on the application in due course 

If you have no'comments to make in.i-elatioii to this application, there is 
for  you to reply to titis letter. 

Yours sincerely I .  

' 

- a n n  Kehoe 
Programme Officer 

' Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

' 2. 
< ' ,  I 

. .  

. .  . . . 



_ _  
Headquarters PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate Development Applications Unit 

manager.dau@ahg.gov le' 
' Eastat Chaislean Bhatle Sheain 

T +353539160 
F t353 53 9160699 

Department of Ai-ts, Heritage and the Gaeltacht , .  

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 / .  
I \  

WO262-01 I I O  October 20 14 

Waste Licence ADplication re: Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. 
Meath, 

: . 

I .  . -  
t ' .  

Dear Manager, 

I refer to the waste licence application received froin Kienian Sand & Gravel Ltd i n  relation , , 
to a facility located at Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. Meath. 

An Envlronmental Impact Statement .(EIS,) which was received by fhe 'Agei 
10/10/2014 in relation to this applicatlon. The application, EIS' and associated 
correspondence, including the acknowledgements and notifications referred to in Ai-ticlc 
15, are aqailible to view on the Agency's website at'www.epa.ie 

* 

The Agency h l l  have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations r-! - ; 

and will write, 111 due course, to each person who inakes such a submission, to advise thein 

. .  . ,  

, 

- 1  I 

. I  

' 1  

< . . '  1, 
of the Agency's e '  proposed decision on the application. f - -  

~ I ,  

In accordance with Artide'22( I)(b) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Y 

Agency will write to inform you of its proposed decision on the application in due course '1 

I f  you have-no comments'to'hake in relation I .  to this application, there is no-requiren1ent I *  

for  you to reply to this letter. 
. 

-# . 1 ,  . , $ I  . I  

c j  I -  . 
Yours sincerely ' f  * - I  ,: I , 

OIA~"Kehoe 
' .  Programme Officer 

Office of Climate; Licensing & Resource Use 
I 

. . /  

mailto:manager.dau@ahg.gov


. I  ' .  
:i . . 

. .  
, . . ~  , , 

. . ,  
. .. 

Mr Paddy Mathews 
Manager of Environment & Planning 
Failte Ireland 
Environment Unit 
88-95 Amiens Street 
Dublin 1 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews 

. 

' 10 October 2014 WO262-01 

Headquarlers. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhatle Sheain 
Contai Loth Garman. Eire 

T +353 5 3  9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E infoaepa le 
W w e p a  ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

I, L 1 r  

Waste Licence Application re. Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. 
Meat 11, 

Dear-Mi. Mathews, . I L a  

I I 

- I  

I refer to the waste licence application received from Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd in-ielation 
to a facility located at Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill. Co. Meath,! 

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) which was received 'by th? Ag 
10/10/2014 in relation to this appl!cation. The application,, EIS and a 
correspondence, including the acknowledgements and notifications referred to i i i  Article 
15, are available to view on )lie AgeiJcyls websit'e at Www epa.ie. 

. . 

- .  
' .  

~ - The Agency will have regard to any submission mide in accordance with the Regulations 
, 

' 

and will wnte, in due course, to each person who makes such a, submission, to advise them 
of the Agency's proposed decision on the application. 

In accordance with Article 22( l)(b) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the- 
Agency will wnte to inform you of its proposed decision on the application in due course 

I fyou  have no comments to make in relation to this application, there is no requirement 
f o r  you to reply to this letter, 

. I  

- 7  

' 

. .  

. .. , 

Yours sincer'ely 

p(nn Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing Sr Resource Use 



Headquarter5 PO Box 3000 
Johnslown Castle Estate 
County Wevlord Ireland 

Ceanncheathru,'Borca Poist 3000 
Easlat Chatslean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman Eire 

T t353 53 9160600 
F t353 539160699 ' 

E info@epa ie ' 
W wwwepa ie 

Health & Safety Authority 
cheinicals@hsa.ie, 
For the attention of Alice Doherty/Tara Horigan 

10 October 201 4 WO262-01 LoCall 1890 33 55 99- 

I 

Waste Licence Application re. Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhlll, CO. 
Meath, 

. r . ,  . 
. , .. 

Dear SirJMadam, , I 

I refer- to the waste licence application received from Kiernan Sand gL Gravel Ltd in relation 
to a facility located at Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. Meath, 

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) which was received by the Agency on 

correspondence, including the acknowledgements and notifications referred -to in Article 
15, are available to view on the Agency's website at www epa ie 

The Agency will have regard to'any submi 
and will write, in due course, $0 each person who 
of the Agency's proposed decision on the application. 

In accordance.with Article 22( I)(b) of the Waste Management (Licenslng) Regulations, the 
Agency will write to infonn you of Its proposed decision on the applicatlon in due course I .  

If you have no comments to make in relation to this application, there is no requirenlerft 
for you, to reply to this letter. 

n relation to this application. The applicatlon, .EIS and assocjated - 

akes>such a sublnlsslon, to advise thein 

' .  . ,  

. I  \ Yours sincerely I * .  " . I .  

> e ,  

n Kehoe .. 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

* 
~ I 4 .  

' J  , 'G - . > . j ,  



I I 

Dr Greg Forde 
R i v er B as i i i  D i s t 11 c t D i rector 
Inland Fisheries Ireland 
Teach Breac . 

Earl's Island 
County Galway 
Attn: Dr Greg Forbe 

- I  

. 10 October 2014 WO262-01 

HeadquaRers PO Box 3000 , 
Johnstown Castle Estate I 

I 
County Wexford, Ireland J l  

b ' Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T t353  53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 

I 
i l  

, I  W wwwepa le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

i 
i 
1 
! I  

Waste Licence Application re. Kienian Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown. Summerhill, Co. r 1 

Meath, 

1 .  

, c  

Dear Mr. Forde, 

I refer to the waste licence application received fr;oin Kieriian Sand & G k e l  Ltd in i-elation 
I 

., . ' 

, 
to a facilitytlocated at Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. , .  Meath, 

, I  

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) which was received by the Agency on 
10/10/2014 in' relation to this application. The application, EIS and: associated ' 

coi-respondeilce, including' the acknowledgeinelits and notifications referred to in Article 
15, are available to view on the Agency's website at www epa.ie 

6 

I 

I 

of  the Agency's proposed decision on the application 

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in 'accordance with the Regulations 
and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them I 

. i  

In accordance with Article 22( I)(b) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations; the 
Agency will write to inform you of its proposed decision on the application in due course 

I f y o u  have no comments to make in relatiori to this application, there is no requirement 
f o r  you to reply to this letter. 

Yours sincerely 

$ 

An kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 



Dr Declan Lawlor 
Environmental Research Officei- 
Loughs Agency 
22 Victona Road 
Deny 
Noitheiii Ireland 
BT47 2AB 

10 October 201 4 

I Environmental Prorection Agency 
: I c v b w o  ncd, Y P LIICJ,~ 7-t  CninP. icod 

Headquarters PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Polst 3000, 
Eastal Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
ContaeLochGarman Eire ~ , 

- T t353539160600 
* ' F t353 539160699 

E info@epa le 

w w e p a  ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99' 

' WO262-01 I 1  

Waste Licence Application re. Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. 
Meath, 

- .  . .  - -  

I 

1 1  

Dear Mr. Lawlor, 

1 '  
i 
!~ 
; I  

I refer.. to the waste liceiice applicatlon received froin Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd in relat,ioii 
to a facility located at Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Suminerhill, Co. Meath, 

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) which was received by the Agency on 
10/10/2014,~ in relation to this application. The application, EIS and assqciated 
correspondence, including the acknowledgements, and notifications referred to in A,rticle 

. A  , - c _  

I 15, are available to view on the Agencyis websjte at www.epa.ie 

and will write, in due course, to each person whq,makes such,a submisslon, to advise them - -  I 

of the Agency's proposed $decision on the application. ' 

Agency will write>to inform you of its proposed decision on the application in due course . .I 1 

: : I  

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accord 
. I  

. ,  

In accordance with Article 22( I)(b) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulati 

< 1  . r  L ' i ,  - 1 '  

I f  you have no comments to make in relation to this application; there is no requiretnent ' 

for you to reply to this letter, , ' . <  ; ,\ 

1'. 

Yours sincerely 

d n n  Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing Resource Use. . 

. .  
, .. 

. .  
ji ' 2 

. L , ' 

. . _  . 

.. 
, . ,, 7 : I % - -  

- .  ,.. .: . , <  



Mi- Paddy Browne 
Head of Crops, Env!roninent & Land Use 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attention: Mr Paddy Browne 

'Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estaie . 
County Wexford, Ireland 

teanncheathr;. Bosca Poist 3000' 
Eastat Chaislean Ehaile Sheain ; 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa ie 
W k w v e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 5599 1 

T $353 53 91'60600 

10 October 201 4 1 WO262-01 

Meat 11, 

I refer to the waste' licence application received from Kiernaii Sand& Gravel Ltd In relation . 
to a facility located at - Kiernan'Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Summerhill, Co. Meath, 

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) which was received by the Agency on 
relation to this 'application. The application, EIS and associated 

correspondence, including the acknowledgements and notifications referred to in Article 

1 '  

15, are available to view on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie 
' 2  

The Agency will have regara to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations " 
and will write, in due course, to each person who makes' such'a subm'ission; to advise them 

. 

cy's proposed decision 011 the application. 
I 

In accordance with A 
Agency will write to infonn you of its proposed decision on the application in due CO 

If you have no comments to tizake in relation to this application, tltere-is no requirement 
f o r  you to reply to this letter. 

le 22( I)@) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the 

1 ,  
a i  - i  I I 

Yours sincerely 

/ -  

A h  Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 



Director of Services Environment Section. 
-Meath County Council 
County Hall 
Navan 
County,Meath 

10 October 2014 WO262-01 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate' 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T t353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E inlo@epa le 

W w e p a  le 
LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Waste Licence Application re: Kieman Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Suinmerhill, Co. 
Meath, 

Dear Director, 

I refer to the waste licence application received from Kiernan Sand & Gravel Ltd in relation 
to a facility located at Kieinaii Sand & Gravel Ltd at Foxtown, Suminerhill, Co. Meath, 

An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) which was received by the Agency on 
10/10/2014 in relation to this application. The application, EIS and associated 
correspondence, including the acknowledgements and notifications referred to in Article 
15, are available to view on the Agency's website at www epa.ie 

The Agency will have regard to any submission made in accordance with the Regulations 
and will write, in due course, to each person who makes such a submission, to advise them 
of the Agency's proposed decision on the application. 

In accordance with Article 22( I)(b) of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the 
Agency will write to inform you of its proposed decision on the application in due course 

[f you have no conzments to make in relation to this application, there is no requirement 
f o r  you to reply to this letter. 

Yours sincerely 

k n  Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

- 



. .  . 

~" 
. . .. 

. . .  I .  


